
Miami, FL, USA     17-30 March, 2014
$5,427,105 - WTA Premier Mandatory

Hard, Laykold

1 1 WILLIAMS, Serena USA
2 BYE
3 SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava KAZ
4 SCHIAVONE, Francesca ITA
5 GARCIA, Caroline FRA

WC 6 WOZNIAK, Aleksandra CAN
7 BYE

27 8 ZAKOPALOVA, Klara CZE
21 9 PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia RUS

10 BYE
11 QUALIFIER
12 ERAKOVIC, Marina NZL
13 QUALIFIER

WC 14 DUVAL, Victoria USA
15 BYE

16 16 STOSUR, Samantha AUS
9 17 ERRANI, Sara ITA

18 BYE
19 KNAPP, Karin ITA
20 QUALIFIER
21 BARTHEL, Mona GER

WC 22 PETERSON, Rebecca SWE
23 BYE

23 24 MAKAROVA, Ekaterina RUS
25 25 CIRSTEA, Sorana ROU

26 BYE
27 VOSKOBOEVA, Galina KAZ
28 PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana BUL
29 PENG, Shuai CHN
30 PLISKOVA, Karolina CZE
31 BYE

5 32 KERBER, Angelique GER
4 33 SHARAPOVA, Maria RUS

34 BYE
35 BECK, Annika GER
36 NARA, Kurumi JPN
37 QUALIFIER
38 KING, Vania USA
39 BYE

26 40 SAFAROVA, Lucie CZE
19 41 FLIPKENS, Kirsten BEL

42 BYE
WC 43 WATSON, Heather GBR

44 QUALIFIER
WC 45 PETROVA, Nadia RUS

46 RADWANSKA, Urszula POL
47 BYE

14 48 LISICKI, Sabine GER
12 49 IVANOVIC, Ana SRB

50 BYE
51 ZHANG, Shuai CHN
52 DAVIS, Lauren USA
53 QUALIFIER
54 QUALIFIER
55 BYE

20 56 PENNETTA, Flavia ITA
28 57 KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana RUS

58 BYE
59 QUALIFIER
60 QUALIFIER
61 ORMAECHEA, Paula ARG
62 QUALIFIER
63 BYE

8 64 KVITOVA, Petra CZE

Rank Pts.
1 1 $787,000 1000
2 2 $384,065 650
3 3 $192,485 390
4 5 $98,130 215
5 6 $51,730 120
6 7 $27,685 65
7 8 $14,945 35
8 9 $9,165 10
9 10

10 11
11 12
12 13
13 14
14 15
15 16
16 17
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Sony Open Tennis

MAIN DRAW SINGLES (TOP HALF)

S. WILLIAMS [1]
CHAMPION

 

K. ZAKOPALOVA [27]

A. PAVLYUCHENKOVA [21]

S. STOSUR [16]

S. ERRANI [9]

E. MAKAROVA [23]

S. CIRSTEA [25]

A. KERBER [5]

M. SHARAPOVA [4]

L. SAFAROVA [26]

K. FLIPKENS [19]

S. LISICKI [14]

A. IVANOVIC [12]

F. PENNETTA [20]

S. KUZNETSOVA [28]

P. KVITOVA [8]

Seeded Players Prize Money Lucky Losers
WILLIAMS, Serena Winner
LI, Na Finalists
RADWANSKA, Agnieszka Semi-Finalists
SHARAPOVA, Maria Quarter Finalists
KERBER, Angelique 4th Round
HALEP, Simona 3rd Round
JANKOVIC, Jelena 2nd Round

WOZNIACKI, Caroline Last Direct Acceptance

KVITOVA, Petra Retirements/W.O.
ERRANI, Sara

1st Round

STOSUR, Samantha

Victoria Duval
WTA Supervisor(s)

F Chouquet / T Cho / P Whytcross / D Kelso

IVANOVIC, Ana Yaroslava Shvedova (79)
VINCI, Roberta Players Representative(s)
LISICKI, Sabine
SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla

CIBULKOVA, Dominika



Miami, FL, USA     17-30 March, 2014
$5,427,105 - WTA Premier Mandatory

Hard, Laykold

6 65 HALEP, Simona ROU
66 BYE

WC 67 DELLACQUA, Casey AUS
68 VOEGELE, Stefanie SUI

WC 69 DE VROOME, Indy NED
70 SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna SVK
71 BYE

29 72 WILLIAMS, Venus USA
22 73 CORNET, Alize FRA

74 BYE
75 TORRO-FLOR, Maria-Teresa ESP
76 PETKOVIC, Andrea GER
77 MEUSBURGER, Yvonne AUT
78 DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes ESP
79 BYE

10 80 CIBULKOVA, Dominika SVK
13 81 VINCI, Roberta ITA

82 BYE
83 NICULESCU, Monica ROU
84 ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora CZE
85 MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie USA
86 SVITOLINA, Elina UKR
87 BYE

18 88 BOUCHARD, Eugenie CAN
32 89 VESNINA, Elena RUS

90 BYE
91 RISKE, Alison USA
92 QUALIFIER
93 JOVANOVSKI, Bojana SRB
94 OPRANDI, Romina SUI
95 BYE

3 96 RADWANSKA, Agnieszka POL
7 97 JANKOVIC, Jelena SRB

98 BYE
99 WICKMAYER, Yanina BEL
100 LEPCHENKO, Varvara USA
101 TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla CRO
102 MLADENOVIC, Kristina FRA
103 BYE

30 104 MUGURUZA, Garbine ESP
17 105 STEPHENS, Sloane USA

106 BYE
107 QUALIFIER
108 CADANTU, Alexandra ROU
109 PUIG, Monica PUR
110 RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena SVK
111 BYE

11 112 WOZNIACKI, Caroline DEN
15 113 SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla ESP

114 BYE
115 SOLER-ESPINOSA, Silvia ESP
116 SCHEEPERS, Chanelle RSA
117 MCHALE, Christina USA
118 ZHENG, Jie CHN
119 BYE

24 120 KANEPI, Kaia EST
31 121 HANTUCHOVA, Daniela SVK

122 BYE
WC 123 KONTAVEIT, Anett EST

124 KEYS, Madison USA
125 MELZER, Iveta CZE
126 KLEYBANOVA, Alisa RUS
127 BYE

2 128 LI, Na CHN

Rank Pts.
17 18 $787,000 1000
18 19 $384,065 650
19 20 $192,485 390
20 21 $98,130 215
21 22 $51,730 120
22 23 $27,685 65
23 24 $14,945 35
24 26 $9,165 10
25 27
26 28
27 29
28 30
29 31
30 32
31 34
32 35

www.wtatennis.com | facebook.com/WTA  |  twitter.com/WTA  |  youtube.com/WTA
VESNINA, Elena

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana Yaroslava Shvedova (79)

F Chouquet / T Cho / P Whytcross / D Kelso

WILLIAMS, Venus
MUGURUZA, Garbine Victoria Duval

WTA Supervisor(s)HANTUCHOVA, Daniela

SAFAROVA, Lucie

Players Representative(s)

ZAKOPALOVA, Klara Last Direct Acceptance

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina 2nd Round
KANEPI, Kaia Retirements/W.O.1st Round
CIRSTEA, Sorana

PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia 4th Round
CORNET, Alize 3rd Round

FLIPKENS, Kirsten Semi-Finalists
PENNETTA, Flavia Quarter Finalists

Seeded Players Prize Money Lucky Losers
STEPHENS, Sloane Winner
BOUCHARD, Eugenie Finalists

N. LI [2]

D. HANTUCHOVA [31]

K. KANEPI [24]

C. WOZNIACKI [11]

C. SUAREZ NAVARRO [15]

G. MUGURUZA [30]

S. STEPHENS [17]

A. RADWANSKA [3]

J. JANKOVIC [7]

E. BOUCHARD [18]

E. VESNINA [32]

D. CIBULKOVA [10]

R. VINCI [13]

A. CORNET [22]

V. WILLIAMS [29]

Sony Open Tennis

MAIN DRAW SINGLES (BOTTOM HALF)

S. HALEP [6]


